
Nodal Officer (MCD Electkffi)

Copy to: -
K Joint Director, IT Branch , Rev. Department with request to e-mail to DC(HQ) of all

districts and also upload to website of Rev. Department.

Nodal Officer (End: As Above

Yours faWifully,

2. The Sub Divisional Magistrate -V
General Administration Branch
Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath
Marg, New Delhi

Dated:

ELECTION MATTER
MOST IMMEDIATE

BY SPECIAL MESSENGER
GOVERNMENT OF NCTOF DELHI
REVENUE DEPARTMENT: DELHI

(GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH)
5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-110054

No. F. 2(1)/GA/DC/MCD Election 2017/ ^^^
To,.  .

1.     The Sub Divisional Magistrate (HQ)/Admn.
O/o the Dy. Commissioner (Revenue)

All District, GNCTD

Sub: Forwarding of Show Cause Notice.

Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith "Show Cause Notice" to 43 absentees officers/officials

did not attend the training held on 13.04.2017 at Govt. Co-Ed Sec. School, (Near Mount Carmel

School), Sector-22, Dwarka, New Delhi (list enclosed).

Keeping in seriousness of the matter, you are hereby directed to kindly ensure that the

above mentioned officers/officials report for duty on 18.04.2017 positively along with written

explanation.

I. T. BRANCH
Revenue Departm^nt

Diary .^



;Office of The Returning Officer/ERO-14
South Municipal Corporation of Delhi.

Ward No. 51(S) to 54 (S)
Govt. Co-ed Sec. School, Near Mount Carmel School

Sector -22, Dwarka, New Delhi
Tele 01128054350/51   Email: ro014.sdmciagmail.com

No RO/WARD No 51-S to 5^-S/J. 7 ^^Dated .14-04-2017

To,

Sh. Rajeev KumarfLiason Officer) ^ ^ 11/317 <^gr
Revenue Department'

Govt. of NCT of Delhi
(General Administration Branch)
5-Sham Nath Marg

Delhi-110054

Sir,

Consequent upon forwarding the details of the Polling Parties by the State

Election Commission to the Returning Officer-14 (Ward 051-S to 054-S), the staff

from your department was deployed for election duty for the South Delhi Municipal

Corporation Election 2017 as per the DMC Act, 1957. Accordingly the ward-wise

training was held on 13.04.2017 at Govt. Co-ed Sec. School. INear Mount

Carmel Schooll Sector -22. Dwarka. New Delhi

However, the list of officers/officials as attached of your department did not

report for training on 13.04.2017

Accordingly, show cause notices are being issued to all the absentees

Officers /Officials through you directing them to give explanation as to why action

under provisions of Representation of Peoples Act and Delhi Municipal Corporation

Elections 2017 should not be initiated against the delinquent officials.

Keeping in view the seriousness of the matter you are hereby directed to
kindly ensure that the above-mentioned officers/officials report for duty on

18.04.2017 positively along with written explanation.

ReborjirtOf -f^o^2 ^ (O MA
(-^
^B.S. THAKUR

Returning Oftcer (14)
Ward No. 51- to 54-S
B.S.Thakur,

Returning Officer-14
Ward No. 51(S) to 54(S) .

Enclosures : List of absentee officers/officialst ,



9350295490

9560641217

9555888124

9911606072

9643320262

8750779395

9868564999

9582215922

9811373309

9818878445

9999183792

7210656837

9990590160

9891250772

9868335051

8860556560

8505819977

9582359040

9990114878

9999685132

9213208872
Mobile No

H. NO. 49 BA, KRISHNA
PARK, DELHI-18

H. NO. 693/29, SANT GARIB
DAS NAGAR, GALI NO. 2,

KARKARI ROAD, SONEPAT

WZ-315,80 YARDS, TILAK
NAGAR, NEW DELHI -18

Q. NO. 8, BLOCK-I, TYPE-II,
PWD FLATS, DWARKA,
DELHI

H. NO. 777, SEC-I, ROHTAK

HARAYANA

H. NO 236 BLOCK F-4,

SULTAN PUR DELHI

E-80/399 RAJEEV CAMP,

JHILMIL COLONY DELHI
90

FATEH NAGAR, NEW
DELHI-18

QU 287D, PITAMPURA,

DELHI

D-ll.HARKESHNAGAR,

NEAR OKHLA, NEW DELHI

H. NO. 585, KHERA KHURD,
DELHI -82

H. NO. 275, VPO-MITRAON,
DELHI-43

VPO- SUREHRA, NEW
DELHI-43

C-344, KHAVALA COLONY,

NEW DELHI

D-792, MADIPUR COLONY,
NEW DELHI-63

A-l 15, (A), EAST NATHU
COLONY, GALI NO. 3,

MANDOLI ROAD,
SHAHDARA, DELHI-93

VPO-KAIR, NEAR
NAJAFGARH, NEW DELHI -

43

H. NO. 197 O, GALI NO. 15,

TUGHLAKABAD, NEW
DELHI

B-29, JANGPURA EXTN.,
NEW DELHI

H. NO. 424, TYPE-I, STAFF
(QTR), GULABI BACH, ^
DELHI-110007

Address

Group D

UDULDC

UDULDC

KGO

Assistant/Head
Clerk or
equivalent

Group D

UDL/LDC

UDULDC

UDL/LDC

Group D

UDL/LDC

UDL/LDC

Assistant/Head
Clerk or
equivalent

UDL/LDC

Group D

UDL/LDC

UDULDC

UDL/LDC

KGO

Assistant/Head
Clerk or
equivalent

Group D

designation

PRASADI LAL

TULSI DAS

AJAY KUMAR

SATYA PRAKASH

HARI OM

ANGOORI DEVI

MEWA RAM

MANDEEP SINGHC0JO-V-fe3l

KAMAL SINGH RAWT

MANOJ KUMAR

SUMANV^^ U^^

NARENDER GAHLOT
-^scru^^

PARDEEP KUMAR
DALALt0^>f

HARISH YADAV

S. VELU

KUNDAN

KIRAN KUMARI

SUNNY SEHRAWAT

RAM AVTAR

KAMLESH BEHL
ts)^^3 ^tJ^

ANWAR ALI
Name

Class IV
Official (1)

Polling
Officer (3)

Polling
Officer (2)

'oiling
Officer (2)

Presiding
Officer(1)

Class IV
Official (I)

Polling
Officer(3)

Polling
Officer (1)

Polling
Officer (3)

Class IV

Official (1)

Polling
Officer (3)

Polling
Officer (3)

Presiding

Officer (1)

Polling
Officer 13)

Class IV
Official (I)

Polling
Officer (2)

Polling
Officer(2)

Polling
Officer(1)

Polling
Officer(2)

Presiding
Officer(1)

Class IV
Official (1)

Designation

95

95

95

94

94

92

92

91

90

89

89

88

88

87

87

85

84

84

83

83

82

Polling
Party No

21

20

19

18

17

16

IS

14

13

12

11

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

Serial
No

Sac-22. DwaiKa.

REVENUE DEPARTMENT

AC-37 (Palam)
Ward No. 51Sto54-S

Near Mount Carmel Pl.-School
Gout. Co.-ed Sec. School



8802120010

9650391009

8856735293

8510007035

9871283755

9718502111

8802934650

9811553792

8860339024

9911118127

9971250547

9911304972

9968315245

9818669156

9910348223

9311314315

9818504276

9810557388

9910678815

9999964324

9711494406

9711322690

H. NO. 114, SECOND
FLOOR, PKT. 12, SECTOR
20, ROHINI, DELHI 86

VPO- MUNGESH PUR,
DELH1-39

H. NO. D 35, BUDH VIHAR,
DELHI -86

H. NO. 282, PKT. D7,
SECTOR -6, ROHINI, DELHI

85

H-I/166.SECTOR-11,
ROHINI, NEW DELHI-85

H. NO. 569, VPO-
HALALPUR, DISTT.

SONEPAT HARAYANA

FLAT NO. 11I,TYPE-II,
DELHI ADMN. FLAT,

KARKARDOOMA, DELHI

VPO- MUNDAKA, DELHI

RZ/C-353, RAJ NAGAR-II,
PALAM COLONY, NEW
DELHI-110077

Q. NO. 35, DA FLATS, NIMRI
COLONY, ASHOK VIHAR,
PHASE -IV, DELHI

A-l-168, SULTAN PURI,
NEWDELHI-1I0086

E 54, MOHAN GARDEN,

PIPAL WALA ROAD,
UTTAM NAGAR, DELHI -59

SABHA PUR MAZRA,
DABAS, DELHI-110081

D-16/532, AMAR COLONY,
EAST GOKULPUR, DELHI-

94

S-IV, 196I.RKPURAM,
NEW DELH1-22

C-l 144, SANJAY GANDHI
MEMORIAL, NIT,
FARIDABAD, HARAYANA

39, PUNABI COLONY,
NARELA, DELHI-40

585, KHERA KHURD, DELHI

BLOCK-3, H. NO. 384,
TRILOK PURI, DELHI-91

UDL/LDC

UDL/LDC

UDL/LDC

UDL/LDC

KGO

UDL/LDC

UDL/LDC

UDL/LDC

UDL/LDC

UDL/LDC

KGO

Assistant/Head
Clerk or
equivalent

Assistant/Head
Clerk or
equivalent

UDL/LDC

UDL/LDC

Assistant/Head
Clerk or
equivalent

UDL/LDC

Assistant/Head
Clerk or
equivalent

UDL/LDC

Assistant/Head
Clerk or
equivalent

UDL/LDC

UDL/LDC

KRISHNA DEVI (-)J

NAVEEN KUMAR

DESH BANDHU GOSAIN

HEERA DEVI

PREM SINGH RANA,
-Oert^V. '^^'

GAURAV KUMAR
^scffi\V ^^A

DEEPAK KUMAR DUA

MITHLESH
\^^r5^U^

LOK NATH SAHOO

SARJIT SINGH   .

SUSHIL KUMAR

PHILOMINA THOMAS

VIPIN KUMAR

RAKHI

^eVc

NARESH CHAND

SANTOSH KUMAR

KIRAN PANDAV
4^uAIa ^*>^

TARA CHAND
-^lH^^

MANOJ KUMAR

BHUPENDER VERMA

NARENDER KUMAR

POLLING
OFFICER

Presiding
Officer(I)

Polling
Officer (2)

Polling
Officer(1)

Polling
Officer (3)

Polling
Officer (2)

Polling
Officer (1)

Polling

Officer (2)

Polling
Officer (2)

Polling
Officer (2)

Presiding
Officer (1)

^esiding
Officer (1)

Polling
Officer (3)

Polling
Officer (3)

Presiding
Officer (1)

Polling
Officer (1)

Presiding

Officer (I)

Polling
Officer (2)

Presiding
Officer (1)

Polling
Officer (1)

Polling

Officer (3)

83

99

101

110

110

108

108

108

107

105

104

104

103

102

101

101

100

99

98

98

97

96

43

42

41

40

39

38

37

36

35

34

33

32

31

30

29

28

27

26

25

24

^
23

22


