ELECTION MATTER
MOST IMMEDIATE
BY SPECIAL MESSENGER

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT: DELHI (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-110054

No. F. 2(1)/GA/DC/MCD Election 2017/ 1099

Dated: 17/4/A

To,

The Sub Divisional Magistrate (HQ)/Admn.
 O/o the Dy. Commissioner (Revenue)
 All District, GNCTD

2. The Sub Divisional Magistrate -V General Administration Branch Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, New Delhi

Sub: Forwarding of Show Cause Notice.

Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith "Show Cause Notice" to 43 absentees officers/officials did not attend the training held on 13.04.2017 at Govt. Co-Ed Sec. School, (Near Mount Carmel School), Sector-22, Dwarka, New Delhi (list enclosed).

Keeping in seriousness of the matter, you are hereby directed to kindly ensure that the above mentioned officers/officials report for duty on 18.04.2017 positively along with written explanation.

Yours falthfully,

Rajeev Kumar

Encl: As Above

Nodal Officer (MCD Election

Copy to: -

1. Joint Director, IT Branch , Rev. Department with request to e-mail to DC(HQ) of all districts and also upload to website of Rev. Department .

Nodal Officer (MCD Election)

unlanded on Mitour.

The like, maling.

Holley 17

Tally 17

Leit).

Office of The Returning Officer/ERO-14

South Municipal Corporation of Delhi. Ward No. 51(S) to 54 (S)

Govt. Co-ed Sec. School, Near Mount Carmel School Sector -22, Dwarka, New Delhi

Tele 01128054350/51

Email: ro014.sdmc@gmail.com

No RO/WARD No 51-S to 54-S/ 274

Dated .14-04-2017

To,

Sh. Rajeev Kumar(Liason Officer) 98 11/31790
Revenue Department
Govt. of NCT of Delhi
(General Administration Branch)
5-Sham Nath Marg
Delhi- 110054

Sir,

Consequent upon forwarding the details of the Polling Parties by the State Election Commission to the Returning Officer-14 (Ward 051-S to 054-S), the staff from your department was deployed for election duty for the South Delhi Municipal Corporation Election 2017 as per the DMC Act, 1957. Accordingly the ward-wise training was held on 13.04.2017 at Govt. Co-ed Sec. School, (Near Mount Carmel School) Sector -22, Dwarka, New Delhi

However, the list of officers/officials as attached of your department did not report for training on 13.04.2017

Accordingly, show cause notices are being issued to all the absentees Officers/Officials through you directing them to give explanation as to why action under provisions of Representation of Peoples Act and Delhi Municipal Corporation Elections 2017 should not be initiated against the delinquent officials.

Keeping in view the seriousness of the matter you are hereby directed to kindly ensure that the above-mentioned officers/officials report for duty on **18.04.2017 positively** along with written explanation.

Reporting time - 10 AM

B.S. THAKUR
Returning Officer (14)
Ward No. 51-8 to 54-S
B.S. Thakur,
Returning Officer-14
Ward No. 51(S) to 54(S)

Enclosures: List of absentee officers/officials

AC-37 (Palam)
Ward No. 51S to 54-S
Near Mount Carmel PI.-School
Govt. Co.-ed Sec. School

erial	Polling		REVENUE			Т
No	Party No	Designation		designation	Address	Mobile No
1	82	Class IV Official (1)	Central	Group D	H. NO. 424, TYPE-I, STAFF (QTR), GULABI BAGH, DELHI-110007	9213208872
2	83	Presiding Officer (1)	New Delhi	Assistant/Head Clerk or equivalent	B-29, JANGPURA EXTN., NEW DELHI	9999685132
3	83	Polling Officer (2)	RAMAVTAR North West	KGO	H. NO. 197 Q, GALI NO. 15, TUGHLAKABAD, NEW DELHI	9990114878
4	84	Polling Officer (1)	South West	UDL/LDC	VPO-KAIR, NEAR NAJAFGARH, NEW DELHI - 43	9582359040
5	84	Polling Officer (2)	KIRAN KUMARI Shahdara	UDL/LDC	A-115, (A), EAST NATHU COLONY, GALI NO. 3, MANDOLI ROAD, SHAHDARA, DELHI-93	8505819977
6	85	Polling Officer (2)	KUNDAN HQ	UDL/LDC	D-792, MADIPUR COLONY, NEW DELHI-63	8860556560
7	87	Class IV Official (1)	s. velu West	Group D	C-344, KHAYALA COLONY, NEW DELHI	9868335051
8	87	Polling Officer (3)	HARISH YADAV Sough	UDL/LDC	VPO- SUREHRA, NEW DELHI-43	9891250772
9	88	Presiding Officer (1)	PARDEEP KUMAR DALAL West	Assistant/Head Clerk or equivalent		9990590160
10	88	Polling Officer (3)	NARENDER GAHLOT	UDL/LDC	H. NO. 275, VPO-MITRAON, DELHI-43	7210656837
11	89	Polling Officer (3)	SUMAN West west	UDL/LDC	H. NO. 585, KHERA KHURD, DELHI -82	9999183792
12	89	Class IV Official (1)	MANOJ KUMAR	Group D	D-11, HARKESH NAGAR, NEAR OKHLA, NEW DELHI	9818878445
13		Polling Officer (3)	KAMAL SINGH RAWT	UDL/LDC	QU 287D, PITAMPURA, DELHI	9811373309
14	91	Polling Officer (1)	MANDEEP SINGH	UDL/LDC	FATEH NAGAR, NEW DELHI -18	9582215922
15		Polling Officer (3)	MEWA RAM Strahdorg	UDL/LDC	E-80/399 RAJEEV CAMP, JHILMIL COLONY DELHI 90	9868564999
16		Class IV Official (1)	ANGOORI DEVI West	Group D	H. NO 236 BLOCK F-4, SULTAN PUR DELHI	8750779395
17	94	Presiding Officer (1)	HARIOM North Wost	Assistant/Head Clerk or equivalent	H. NO. 777, SEC-1, ROHTAK HARAYANA	9643320262
18	The second secon	Polling Officer (2)	SATYA PRAKASH North West	KGO	Q. NO. 8, BLOCK-I, TYPE-II, PWD FLATS, DWARKA, DELHI	9911606072
19	47	Polling Officer (2)	AJAY KUMAR West	UDL/LDC	WZ-315, 80 YARDS, TILAK NAGAR, NEW DELHI -18	9555888124
20		Polling Officer (3)	North West	UDL/LDC	H. NO. 693/29, SANT GARIB DAS NAGAR, GALI NO. 2, KARKARI ROAD, SONEPAT	9560641217
21	45	Class IV Official (1)	PRASADI LAL West	Group D	H. NO. 49 BA, KRISHNA PARK, DELHI-18	9350295490

22	96	Polling Officer (3)	NARENDER KUMAR	UDL/LDC	BLOCK-3, H. NO. 384, TRILOK PURI, DELHI-91	9711322690
23	97	Polling Officer (1)	HONL WEST	UDL/LDC	585, KHERA KHURD, DELHI	9711494406
24	98	Presiding Officer (1)	MANOJ KUMAR North	Assistant/Head Clerk or equivalent	39, PUNABI COLONY, NARELA, DELHI-40	9999964324
25	98	Polling Officer (2)	South East	UDL/LDC	C-1144, SANJAY GANDHI MEMORIAL, NIT, FARIDABAD, HARAYANA	9910678815
26	99	Presiding Officer (1)	Sadh East	Assistant/Head Clerk or equivalent	S-IV, 1961, R K PURAM, NEW DELHI-22	9810557388
27	100	Polling Officer (1)	Shouhdara	UDL/LDC	D-16/532, AMAR COLONY, EAST GOKULPUR, DELHI- 94	9818504276
28	101	Presiding Officer (1)	NARESH CHAND Contral	Assistant/Head Clerk or equivalent	SABHA PUR MAZRA, DABAS, DELHI-110081	9311314315
29	101	Polling Officer (3)	RAKHI West	UDL/LDC	E 54, MOHAN GARDEN, PIPAL WALA ROAD, UTTAM NAGAR, DELHI -59	9910348223
30	102	Polling Officer (3)	VIPIN KUMAR North	UDL/LDC	A-1-168, SULTAN PURI, NEW DELHI-110086	9818669156
31	103	Presiding Officer (1)	North West	Assistant/Head Clerk or equivalent	Q. NO. 35, DA FLATS, NIMRI COLONY, ASHOK VIHAR, PHASE -IV, DELHI	9968315245
32	104	Presiding Officer (1)	South East	Assistant/Head Clerk or equivalent	RZ/G-353, RAJ NAGAR-II, PALAM COLONY, NEW DELHI-110077	9911304972
33	104	Polling Officer (2)	SARJIT SINGH North Wort	KGO		9971250547
34	105	Polling Officer (2)	East	UDL/LDC	FLAT NO. 111, TYPE-II, DELHI ADMN. FLAT, KARKARDOOMA, DELHI	9911118127
35	107	Polling Officer (2)	MITHLESH	UDL/LDC		8860339024
36	108	Polling Officer (1)	DEEPAK KUMAR DUA	UDL/LDC		9811553792
37	108	Polling Officer (2)	Mooth wood	UDL/LDC		8802934650
38	108	Polling Officer (3)	SURENDER	UDL/LDC	H. NO. D 35, BUDH VIHAR, DELHI -86	9718502111
39	110	Polling Officer (1)	PREM SINGH RANA	KGO	DELHI-39	9871283755
40	110	Polling Officer (2)	North West	UDL/LDC	H. NO. 114, SECOND FLOOR, PKT. 12, SECTOR 20, ROHINI, DELHI 86	8510007035
41	101	Presiding Officer (1)	DESH BANDHU GOSAIN	UDL/LDC		8856735293
42	99	POLLING OFFICER	NAVEEN KUMAR West	UDL/LDC		9650391009
43	83		KRISHNA DEVI	UDL/LDC		8802120010